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All blanks as above, requiring both sides to be print ctInditione and 
ninon'. ed, shall be paid [for] by adding to the price bid by the 

contractor for printing one side, 60 per cent. A token 
is 240 impressions upon one side ot 240 distinct sheets 
of paper, or 240 impressions on both sides of 120 
sheets : provided, that the public printer in executing 
the printing of any pamphlet, book or daily slip of 
less than 32 and more than 16 standard pages, shall be 
allowed for the same as for a full sheet If less than 
16 such pages, they or it shall be counted as half sheets, 
for the purposes of estimating paper. And to every 
book, pamphlet or daily slip of more than 32 such 
pages, the same rule shall apply to the remainder left, 
by dividing the number of pages in the work by 32. 
All orders for printing in the English language (other 
than that required by general statute to be done each 
year) for the use of any department whatsoever, or for 
any purpose whatsoever, shall be made through the 
secretary of state ; and the secretary of state shall 
audit the bill for the same, only upon the receipt of 
the officer or person for whom the same is ordered, 
certifying that the work has beer i received and counted, 
and found to correspond with the original order for the 
work 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 15, 1870. 

CHAPTER 61. 

[PuWahed March 19, 1870.1 

• AN ACT relating to the crime of larceny. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. Every person who shall wrongfully Penalty for the 
take or carry away with intent to convert to his own lareelycigteran.  - 
use any railway passenger ticket or tickets belonging 
to any other person or to any corporation, shall upon 
conviction thereof be deemed guilty of larceny and re- 
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ceive the same punishment as is provided by sections 
16, 17 and 18 of chapter 165 of the revised statutes of 
this state for larcenies of other property of the same 
value, and the value of such tickets shall be taken and 
deemed to be the price authorized to be charged for 
the same upon the sale thereof to passengers. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1870. 

CHAPTER 62. 

[Pablialted Iforek 19, ISM] 

AN ACT to encourage the manufacture of beet sugar in this state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and:assembly, do enact as follows: 

Bx•mPtion of 	SECTION 1. For the term of ten years next after beet 	man- the passage of this act, all the machinery, buildings, 
real estate and all other property owned by any indi-
vidual or individuals, corporation or corporations, or-
ganized under any law of this state, and used exclu-
sively in the business of manufacturing beet sugar, is 
hereby exempted from taxation for any purpose what-
soever: provided, that this exemption from taxation 
shall not apply to lands upon which beets are raised 
for the purpose of manufacture. 

Stock exempt. 	SECTION 2. The stock of any incorporated company 
engaged exclusively in the manufacture of beet sugar 
in this state, held and owned by any individual or indi-
viduals, shall be exempt from taxation for any pur-
pose, for the time specified in the first section of this 
act 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 15, 1870. 
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